Maximum Impervious Surface Ratio 80% 90% 
Maximum Height of Structures 50 feet 50 feet 

Notes: 1Reference Article VII. General Supplemental, Developments of Regional Significance, for guideline and 
standards affecting gross retail square footage of seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet or greater. 

Planning Commission Action:  
As per the Zoning Ordinance Section 23-4, Amendments, the Planning Commission shall prepare 
a report and make recommendations on any proposed amendment to the North Myrtle Beach 
Zoning Ordinance, including the Zoning Map, stating its findings and its evaluation of the